
 
Bicycle and Pedestrian Committee 

 

Agenda – Thursday December 15, 2016 6:00PM 
First Floor Conference Room - Independence Hall, 725 Old Post Rd Fairfield, CT 06824 

Agenda Items 
6:00PM - Call to Order 
6:01PM - Minutes - To consider and act upon the draft minutes of Regular Meeting of November 17, 2016 
6:05PM - Chairman’s Introduction (Gallinelli) 
 
Proposed 2017 Meeting Agenda Dates – to be voted on. Request to move to 2nd floor conference room 
Thursday, January 19 
Thursday, February 16 
Thursday, March 16 
Thursday, April 20 
Thursday, May 18 
Thursday, June 15 
Thursday, July 20 
Thursday, August 17 
Thursday, September 21 
Thursday, October 19 
Thursday, November 16 
Thursday, December 21 
 
6:15PM – Town and Meeting Updates  

1. Recap of meeting with Scott Thompson and Mary Hogue 12/13/2016 
2. Recap of CTDOT Connecticut Bicycle and Pedestrian Plan and Map Update Meeting on Wednesday, November 

30th (Laura, Ann, and Ed) 
3. Sherman Crosswalk - Jill Vergara, RTM member 
4. Police Update - Officer Gary Wikman from the Traffic Safety Unit (if available) 
5. Engineering Update – Hurley 
6. Health Department Update - Jaronko  
7. Other items 

 
6:40PM – Communications and Events (Don Hyman, Linda Lach, Ed Lane) 

1. Discussion of 2017 Goals and Objectives 
2. Other items 

 
7:15PM – Government Subcommittee (Bill Pollack, Laura OBrien, Ann Katis) 

1. Complete Streets update – continued review  - Pollack 
2. Financial Report – OBrien 
3. Other items 

 
7:20PM - To hear, consider and act upon any other business or communications. 
7:30PM – Adjourn 


